
Escambia
Debbie Williams, District Partner 850-840-9084 djwillia@myescambia.com

Seat 1 Carollyn Taylor 850-384-8741 ctaylor.ecsw@gmail.com
Seat 2 Johnnie Odom 850-686-1421 jlodom00@earthlink.net
Seat 3 Brian Foreman 850-346-8169 brianforemansoilwater@gmail.com
Seat 4 Travis Tharp 850-291-1562 eswcd4@protonmail.com
Seat 5 Whitney Panzik 850-390-1113 escambiaswcd5@gmail.com
Blackwater ( Santa Rosa)

Shirley Putney, Staff 850-384-1567 shirleypu@santarosa.fl.gov
Candice Tritt, Staff 850-367-3116 candicet@santarosa.fl.gov

Seat 1 John Salter 850-995-8031 cotsaltnut@aol.com
Seat 2 Tanner Laney 850-791-7266 tannerlaney@aol.com
Seat 3 Burlin Findley 850-336-8017 biggb11@hotmail.com
Seat 4 Lucas Killam 850-293-1167 killaml@att.net
Seat 5 Mickey Diamond 850-3368193 mdiamond@evec.com
Yellow River (Okaloosa)

Tara Llewellyn 850-682-2416 ext 3 yellowriverswcd@yahoo.com
Seat 1 Brad Johnson 850-682-2416 bjohnson.yrswcd@yahoo.com  
Seat 2 Andrew Baber, Chair 850-682-2416 ababer1@me.com
Seat 3 David Clark 850-902-3901 dclark.yrswcd@yahoo.com
Seat 4 Melody Irwin 850-582-6299 melodyt6266@gmail.com 
Seat 5 Joshua Luke 850-682-2416 lukecattle@yahoo.com
Choctawhatchee River (Walton)

Mellody Hughes, Staff 850-401-3318 mellody.hughes@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Cathy Johnson 850-419-0581 cathyjohnson16@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Leonard Thorn, Chairman 850-834-4875
Seat 3 Stephen Brazile 850-834-3227
Seat 4 Edman Ray Jackson 850-865-3786 edmanrayjackson@yahoo.com
Seat 5 Henry Hodges 850-419-8343 Hhodges.dmh@gmail.com  
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Holmes Creek (Holmes)
Vacant holmescreekswcd@gmail.com

Seat 1 David Adams 850-261-3980 davidjadams@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Alana Franklin 229-402-4762 alanafranklin11@gmail.com
Seat 3 Heath Ulrich 850-258-4595 htylerulrich8420@yahoo.com
Seat 4 Perry Jackson 850-573-1099 jacksonfarms85@yahoo.com
Seat 5 Catherine Peel 850-333-0729 peelfarms@yahoo.com
Orange Hill (Washington)
Seat 1 John Gilbert 850-258-1336 gilbertmillfarms@att.net
Seat 2 George Owens 850-638-1733 powens@yahoo.com
Seat 3 Joann Walsingham 850-768-1015 joannwalsingham@gmail.com
Seat 4 Rebecca Fredrickson 850-625-8824 winbec@bellsouth.net
Seat 5 Cliff White 850-260-1071 whitecliff@live.com
Jackson

Peggy Gilley, Staff 850-372-4793 jswcd1987@outlook.com
Seat 1 David DeFelix 850-849-0399 djdefelix@reagan.com
Seat 2 Mack Glass 850-573-0885 mjg@wfeca.net
Seat 3 Thomas Stadsklev 850-526-8408  stadsklevt@embarqmail.com
Seat 4 Steve Basford 850-526-8392 basfordfarms@gmail.com
Seat 5 Jeffery Pittman 850-592-4994 jgfarm@embarqmail.com

Cathy Davis, Staff 850-674-8271 #101 cathy.davis@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Gary Purvis 850-674-1031 purvisgw@yahoo.com
Seat 2 R.S. Johnson 850-814-7015 01redbones@gmail.com
Seat 3 Terry Eubanks 850-643-5612 terryeubanks@gmail.com
Seat 4 Johnny Eubanks, Chair 850-567-6078 jbeubanks@fairpoint.net
Seat 5 Jimmy Cox 850-557-4868 jcpmc62@hotmail.com

Chipola River (Calhoun/Liberty)
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Tupelo (Gulf)
Cathy Davis, Staff 850-674-8271 #101 cathy.davis@fl.nacdnet.net

Seat 1 Sammy Bailey 850-624-5643 sbailey474@msn.com
Seat 2 Jerry Gaskin, Chair 850-639-5627 gaskinjerald@gmail.com
Seat 3 Gil Shealy 850-648-1055 lgs55@gtcom.net
Seat 4 Joe Danford 850-370-0415 lupan.hunter@gmail.com
Seat 5 Dave Davis 850-348-1214 ddavis@deseretranches.com
Gadsden

Pam Tribue, Staff 850-662-3280 ptribue@ufl.edu
Edith Turner, Staff 850-627-6365 ext. 103 eturner.gsw@gmail.com
Martha Mitchell, Staff 850-662-3282 ms.mitchell@ufl.edu

Seat 1 Vincent Moore 757-567-2159 vsmoore.gsw@gmail.com
Seat 2 E. Bryan Baxley 850-491-5404 Bbaxley.gsw@gmail.com
Seat 3 Karen Henderson 850-442-1409 khenderson.gsw@gmail.com
Seat 4 Michael Brown, Board Chairman 850-320-0407 mbrown.gsw@gmail.com
Seat 5 Ralph Shelby Sanford 850-832-5972 ssanford.gsw@gmail.com
Franklin Cathy Davis, Staff 850-674-8271 cathy.davis@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Charles Marks, Chair 850-653-2161 cmarks@gmail.com
Seat 2 Walter Armistead 850-653-5815 walterarmistead@yahoo.com
Seat 3 Alan Pierce 850-653-9409 alanc@fairpoint.com
Seat 4 Mark Curenton 850-653-9409 mark@franklincountyflorida.com
Seat 5 Krystal Shuler Hernandez 850-653-5922 krystal.shuler@gmail.com
Leon
Seat 1 Jessica Ferris 850-933-3480 jessicabferris@gmail.com
Seat 2 Cara Fleischer 850-755-2505 SupFleischer@gmail.com
Seat 3 Tabitha Frazier 850-766-3217 Tabitha@leontrees.org
Seat 4 Alexander Bouchard 850-443-7534 allucien@hotmail.com
Seat 5 James Billingsley 850-631-1900 jamesbillingsley2@yahoo.com
Wakulla
Seat 1 Dallas Marshall 850-509-0992 wm43064@gmail.com
Seat 2 Harvey Dusty Leimbach, Chair 440-666-7484 hhldvm@hotmail.com
Seat 3 Kellie Keys 850-559-0990 northfloridawildlife@gmail.com
Seat 4 Cal Jamison 850-509-4814 caljamison@msn.com
Seat 5 David Shepard 850-491-4087 davidrshepard@gmail.com
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Jefferson
Staff

Seat 1 Mark Demott 850-464-2736 mgdemott@gmail.com
Seat 2 Mac Finlayson, Chair 850-566-3143 e.h.finlayson@gmail.com
Seat 3 Walter Edwards 850-556-3347
Seat 4 T Buck Bird 850-997-3503
Seat 5 Christine Rojas 850-815-1833 christine.rojas107@gmail.com

Madison
Nancy Plank, Staff 850-869-0337 swcd.madison@outlook.com

Seat 1 - Chairman James Brown - Chairman 850-973-7746 brownjamesw120@yahoo.com; mswcd1@outloo
Seat 2 Margie Foust 850-973-2721 margiefoust@aol.com; mswcd2@outlook.com
Seat 3 - Vice Chairman John Phillips - Vice Chairman 850-673-1841 phillips60@centurylink.net; mswcd3@outlook.com
Seat 4 - Sec./Treas. Buck Carpenter - Sec./Treas. 850-673-8388 mswcd4@outlook.com
Seat 5 Tyler Shadrick 850-264-8086 mswcd5.@outlook.com
Hamilton
Seat 1 Westley Deas 386-590-1582 westleydeas@icloud.com
Seat 2 Terry Knighton 386-438-0401 terryknighton82@yahoo.com
Seat 3 Hugh Hunter 386-855-1080 hughhunter6014@gmail.com
Seat 4 Scott Wynn 850-464-1206 jimpaa@hotmail.com
Seat 5 Richard McCulley 386-855-0683
Suwannee Joni Sapp, Staff 386-362-2622 #101 joni.sapp@fl.nacdnet.net

Garrett McCray, Staff 386-362-2622 #101 suwanneeconservation@gmail.com
Seat 1 Andy Jackson, Chair 386-364-9848 andy53jackson@gmail.com 
Seat 2 Larry Sessions 386-364-9118 barbedwirefarm@hotmail.com
Seat 3 Terry Reagan 386-362-8629 twreagan@windstream.net
Seat 4 Ronnie Lawson 386-688-0125 rolawson@winstream.net
Seat 5 James Williams 386-362-6066 james.tricounty@gmail.com
Lafayette
Seat 1 Hugh Edwards 386-362-9038
Seat 2 Kevin Barrington 386-688-7047 Rwsullivan77@gmail.com
Seat 3 Ryan Sullivan 386-854-0243
Seat 4 Maurice Byrd 386-362-8361
Seat 5 Dustin Hart 386-688-4280 Dhart15@live.com
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Dixie Tara Davis, Staff 352-317-1040 myswcd@outlook.com
Seat 1 Jay Storey 352-210-1762 storeyjay8@gmail.com
Seat 2 Kameron Keen 352-356-1333 kkeen@manulife.com                                       
Seat 3 John Jenkins- Chair 352-440-9345                JohnJenkins@dixiecounty.us
Seat 4 Nicole Spencer 352-682-9887 tricountytowing352@yahoo.com                   
Seat 5 Justin Stephenson 352-221-4203 justinstephenson51@yahoo.com
Santa Fe (Columbia)
Seat 1 Donald Spradley 386-365-0985
Seat 2 R. Lamar Moseley 386-365-7772
Seat 3 Don Stevens 386-965-4878
Seat 4 Richard Crusaw 386-292-5327 rjcrusawfarms@yahoo.com
 Seat 5 Jeff Willis 386-288-8895 jmwillis4@hotmail.com
Gilchrist

Ashley Cook-Gregory, Staff 352-463-4093 ashley.cook-gregory@fdacs.gov
Seat 1 Jeffrey Reed, Chair 352-463-4093   GSWCDSupervisorReed@gmail.com 
Seat 2 Bobby Wilkerson 352-463-4093   GSWCDSupervisorWilkerson@gmail.com
Seat 3 Brett Crawford 352-463-1740   GSWCDSupervisorCrawford@gmail.com
Seat 4 Steven Borek 352-463-4093   GSWCDSupervisorBorek@gmail.com
 Seat 5 Myles Langford 352-463-4093   GSWCDSupervisorLangford@gmail.com
Levy

Tara Davis, Staff 352-317-1040 myswcd@outlook.com
Seat 1 Thomas Harper 352-214-5250 harperfarms@att.net
Seat 2 David Benton 352-665-1269
Seat 3 Wilbur Dean 352-214-8226 dean-wilbur@levycounty.org
Seat 4 Scott Berry 352-258-6126 swamplogger01@gmail.com
Seat 5 Jake Sache, Chair 352-535-5507 jakesache@gmail.com
Union
Seat 1
Seat 2 No Qualified Candidates
Seat 3
Seat 4
Seat 5
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Bradford
Seat 1 Walt Westcott  Muskrat139@outlook.com
Seat 2 Sherman Carnes 904-625-2886 carnes.bswcd@proton.me
Seat 3 Oksun Burks 904-707-2106 o.burks.bswcd@gmail.com
Seat 4 Amy Morie, Chair 323-274-8858 a.morie.bswcd@gmail.com
Seat 5 Paul Still 904-368-0291 stillpe@aol.com
Alachua
Seat 1 Jancie Vinson 352-214-7502 District1ASWCD@gmail.com        
Seat 2 Archie Matthews 352-226-0154 district2aswcd1@gmail.com
Seat 3 Walt Boyer, Chair 352-575-5707 District3ASWCD@gmail.com        
Seat 4 Patrick Sell 239-565-0718 District4ASWCD@gmail.com        
Seat 5 Patricia Lee 352-459-8331 District5ASWCD@gmail.com        
Nassau

Cari Cahill, Staff 904-879-3372 ncswcd@gmail.com
Seat 1 Dean Woehrle 904-845-2806 dwwoehrle@gmail.com
Seat 2 Matthew Bellar 904-548-5108 bellarma@nassau.k12.fl.us
Seat 3 Justin Wentz 904-305-5748 justin@wentzandco.com
Seat 4 Joe Johnson 904-742-6720 irishjax@yahoo.com
Seat 5 Daniel Caswell 904-715-0646 caswelldrc@gmail.com
Duval
Seat 1 Vacant
Seat 2 Kym Wallace Maye, Chair 904-859-3231 wallacemaye@duvalsoilandwater.com
Seat 3 Eugene Ford III 904-521-6509 ford@duvalsoilandwater.com
Seat 4 Ashantae Green 904-258-2674 green@duvalsoilandwater.com
Seat 5 Vacant
Clay
Seat 1 Ted Clark 904-305-3049 seat1@claysoilandwater.org
Seat 2 Gary Thigpen, Chair 904-284-6355 seat2@claysoilandwater.org
Seat 3 Garry McIntyre
Seat 4 Wesley Taylor 904-635-5869 2152taylor@att.net
Seat 5 Thomas Sonke 904-505-1100 seat5@claysoilandwater.org
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St. Johns
Gina Allen, Staff 386-328-5051 gina.allen@fl.nacdnet.net

Seat 1 Joe Parker 904-325-3706 jparker.ag@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Evan Wilson 904-814-2660 ebwilson0903@att.net
Seat 3 Dale Barnes, Jr 904-669-1966 mrbarnes99@yahoo.com
Seat 4 Charles Chuck Owen, Chair 904-669-2182 chucko319@me.com
Seat 5 John "Bucky" Sykes 904-669-6774 bigbucks1958@gmail.com
Putnam

Gina Allen, Staff 386-328-5051 gina.allen@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Doug Doran 386-983-3244 ddoran03@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Theodore Siehler, Chair 386-916-0708
Seat 3 Christy Largacci 386-937-1323 clargacci@gmail.com
Seat 4 John Newbold 386-972-6393 johnnewbold43@yahoo.com
Seat 5 Larry Corn 904-669-6666 larry.corn@lmcompanies.com
Marion Stefani Duarte, Staff stefani.duarte@marionfl.org 

Ann Bishop, Staff 352-438-2475 ann.bishop@marionfl.org
Seat 1 Justin Albright 352-427-5301 albrightinvestments@gmail.com
Seat 2 Colleen Stenstream 352-438-2475 tuckedawayfarm@yahoo.com
Seat 3 David Shults 352-656-0439 davidshultsphoto@gmail.com
Seat 4 Lee Black 352-591-0987 leeblack66@icloud.com
Seat 5 Chairman Vivi Serena, Char 352-502-3228 vserena.insurance@yahoo.com
Volusia
Seat 1 Austin Spivey 407-256-5750 seat1supervisor.vcswcd@gmail.com
Seat 2 James Brinton 386-675-3178 brintonjames@gmail.com
Seat 3 Vacant
Seat 4 Wendy Anderson 417-353-0084 wendy4soilandwater@gmail.com
Seat 5 Kristine Cunningham, Chair 386-631-7604 kris5soilandwater@gmail.com

Lake Peggy Arter, Staff peggy.arter@fdacs.gov
Seat 1 Matthew Griffin 352-552-3383 mattg.lswcd@gmail.com
Seat 2 Mark Fields 352-516-3509 lsmarkfields@gmail.com
Seat 3 Jonathan Germeroth 352-516-2938 agsolved@outlook.com
Seat 4 Willam Benham 352-636-8285 bilbenham@aol.com
Seat 5 Zeb Griffin 352-630-7547 zebgriffin@svn.com
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Sumter
Seat 1 Wendel Martinkovic 352-568-8277 wendelfm@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Mark Moran 352-235-5127 brownwoodrental@gmail.com
Seat 3 Vacant
Seat 4 Marcia Taylor 352-303-0914 flahaylady@aol.com
Seat 5 Nancy Dwyer 352-568-8277 nandwyer@yahoo.com
Seminole
Seat 1 Jennifer Webb 407-956-9201 sswcd@jenwebb.org
Seat 2 Karen Heriot 407-748-1069 karenheriotseat5@yahoo.com
Seat 3 Megan Betche 440-225-1981 megan4swcd@gmail.com
Seat 4 Gabrielle Milch 407-607-2965 gabbie4swcd3@gmail.com
Seat 5 Peggy Green 407-405-1284 peggymgreen@bellsouth.net
Orange
Seat 1 Samuel Chambers 407-720-9453 schambers.swd1@gmail.com
Seat 2 Kim Buchheit 321-689-1057 kimbuchheit2022@gmail.com
Seat 3 Susan Collins 407-388-8543 susancollinsocswdistrict3@gmail.com
Seat 4 Karolyn Campbell, Chair 321-430-5144 supervisorkarolyncampbell@gmail.com
Seat 5 Austin Valle 407-405-5860 orange.supervisor.valle@gmail.com
Hillsborough

Joe Walsh, Staff 813.347.6706 soilandwater@hcfl.gov
Seat 1 Chris McCullough 813-477-5499 mcculloughc@hillsboroughcounty.org
Seat 2 Ryan Gill 813-690-3794 Gillry@hillsboroughcounty.org
Seat 3 Adam Young 813-478-9509 YoungAd@hillsboroughcounty.org
Seat 4 Robert Myke Morris 813-294-0337 RmMorrishswcd@hotmail.com 
Seat 5 Mark Proctor 813-451-8780 proctorma@hillsboroughcounty.org
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Osceola
Seat 1 Evelina 'Vel' Vengco 689-307-2222 edv@edvinternational.com
Seat 2 Valerie Anderson, Chair 386-852-2539 valerie@andersongeospatial.com
Seat 3 Michelette Walker 212-470-0064 votemwalker@gmail.com
Seat 4 Beulah 'Rosita' Farquharson 407-516-8431 beulahrosita@gmail.com
Seat 5 Joel Davis 407-908-3467 gator6JD@gmail.com
Brevard
Seat 1 Brian Fleming brian.fleming1973@gmail.com
Seat 2 Joseph "Bud" Crisafulli, Chair 321-453-7131 budcrisafulli@gmail.com
Seat 3 James Fletcher JimBSWCB@gmail.com
Seat 4 Christopher D. McMaster c.mcmasterswcb@gmail.com
Seat 5 Billy Kempfer billy@kempfercattle.com
Manatee River

Gail Somodi, Staff 941-907-0011 gail.somodi@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Mike Ingram michaelwingram1@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Benjamin King 941-737-4797 kingfarmmyakka@gmail.com
Seat 3 Julie Tillet 941-713-8666 tillettj@manateeschools.net
Seat 4 Paul Howard, Chair 941-737-9220 xkp297@aol.com
Seat 5 Callon Keene, Jr 941-720-3944 callonkeenjr@yahoo.com
Hardee

Sarah Hager, Staff 863-773-9644 Sarah.hager@hardeecounty.net
Seat 1 Dustin Maddox 863-832-4807 Wdmaddox1@gmail.com
Seat 2 Charles Matheny 863-832-0505 cwmgroves@aol.com
Seat 3 Roy Petteway 863-781-3984 rpetteway@gmail.com
Seat 4 Larry Davis 863-448-2829 larrydavisjr@gmail.com
Seat 5 Clint Hunnicut chunnicu@live.com
Sarasota

Gail Somodi, Staff 941-907-0011 gail.somodi@fl.nacdnet.net
Seat 1 Matt Palmer 941-223-0762 mcmpalmer@aol.com
Seat 2 Joseph Welden 941-809-6004 welden234@gmail.com
Seat 3 Todd Underhill 941-780-0901 todd.underhill@sarasotaswcd.com
Seat 4 Louis Sanchez 813-376-2354 louis@4sbarranch.com
Seat 5 Chuck Johnson, Chair 941-812-5726 twojfarms@yahoo.com
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Peace River (DeSoto)
Sarah Hager, Staff 863-773-4764 #3 Sarah.hager@hardeecounty.net

Seat 1 Trey Barnwell 863-990-1190 vtmelons@yahoo.com
Seat 2 Jim Self 863-990-0668 jimselph@ufl.edu
Seat 3 Ken Harrison 863-990-8515 jkharrison@embarqmail.com
Seat 4 Dan Ryals 863-990-2090 aryals@embarqmail.com
Seat 5 Phillip Turner 863-990-0630 pwt@turnerranch.com
Charlotte
Seat 1 Sue Hill 941-235-1204 suehill1001@gmail.com
Seat 2 David Schutz Dschutzcswcd@gmail.com
Seat 3 Patrick Maley 859-907-3072 patrickcswcd@gmail.com
Seat 4 Mike Elfenbein mikeelf96@aol.com
Seat 5 Lisa Baird Lisa@cswcd.us

Indian River
Linda Caggiano, Staff 772-226-4397 lcaggiano@indianiver.gov

Seat 1 Bob Adair 772-562-3802 bob@flaresearch.com
Seat 2 David Cox 772-766-2074 coxecology@gmail.com
Seat 3 Ken Hendrix 772-633-4366 volken6973@gmail.com
Seat 4 Christine Kelly-Begazo 772-766-5586 ckellybegzo@ufl.edu
Seat 5 George Hamner 772-562-2500 ghamner@IREXP.com
Okeechobee

Audrey Kuipers, Staff 863-623-3237 audrey.kuipers@okeechobeeswcd.org
Victoria Wheeler, Staff 863-623-3240 victoria.wheeler@okeechobeeswcd.org

Seat 1 Mariano Corona, Chairman 863-634-3971 corona.oswcd@gmail.com
Seat 2 Jared Figley 863-801-1607 figley.oswcd@gmail.com 
Seat 3 Don Sellers Jr. 561-261-0328 sellers.oswcd@gmail.com
Seat 4 Douglas Burnham 863-634-1758 burnham.oswcd@gmail.com
Seat 5 Glynn Rutledge 863-634-2445 rutledge.oswcd@gmail.com
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Highlands
Susie Bishop, Staff 863-402-7020 sbishop@highlandsswcd.org

Seat 1 Robert Deen 863-443-0109 ddeen@highlandsswcd.org
Seat 2 G Stephen Smith 863-381-0612 ssmith@highlandsswcd.org
Seat 3 Thomas Wohl 863-381-8090 tjwohl@highlandsswcd.org
Seat 4 John Causey, Chair 863-840-0221 jcausey@highlandsswcd.org
Seat 5 Sara Sebring 863-381-3037 ssebring@highlandsswcd.org
St. Lucie Gabrielle Clark ClarkG@stlucieco.org
Seat 1 Phillip Gates 772-201-6773 kanawhag@bellsouth.net
Seat 2 Michael Adams 772-?-6321 adamsranch1@prodigy.net
Seat 3 Robert Johnson 772-216-5098 huntrjjj@aol.com
Seat 4 Stephen Koppelman 772-360-8381 stephen.c.koppelman@gmail.com
Seat 5 Matthew Hamilton 772-216-7169 matthewkylehamilton@gmail.com
Glades

Yokasta Baez, Staff 863-674-5700 #3237 yokasta.baez@hendryfla.net
Seat 1 Amy Ridgill 863-673-0518 perryfarmllc@me.com
Seat 2 Sarah Byrd 863-599-8773 sgracelyn@ussugar.com
Seat 3 Robert Oxer 863-441-1866 bradoxer@gmail.com
Seat 4 Robert Hammock 863-634-7272 rhammockjr@gmail.com
Seat 5 Randy Waguespack 863-673-9175 rgwaguespack@gmail.com
Hendry

Yokasta Baez, Staff 863-674-5700 #3237 yokasta.baez@hendryfla.net
Seat 1 Lisa Cleghorn 863-673-9119 lisacleghorn1963@gmail.com
Seat 2 Jarad Plair 863-673-5387 jplair@ussugar.com
Seat 3 Bruce Hendry 239-657-3614 brucehendry1@aol.com
Seat 4 Ariel Avila 305-761-3531 arielfarm@hotmail.com
Seat 5 David Conly 863-673-8469 conlycattle@gmail.com
Palm Beach

Laura Bloom, Staff 561-792-2727 #3 laura.pbswcd@gmail.com
Seat 1 Audrey Friedrich 352-222-7906 audreyfl@gmail.com
Seat 2 James Alderman 561-369-2801 jimjr@aldermanfarms.com
Seat 3 Mark Sodders 561-762-5687 soddersm@aol.com
Seat 4 Ann Marie Sorrell, Chair 561-531-4046 electannmariesorrell@gmail.com
Seat 5 Eva Webb 561-254-8975 easwebb@gmail.com
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Collier
James Nikolich, Staff 239-214-3113 nik.nikolich@fl.nacdnet.net

Seat 1 Jillian Sanchez 239-821-4583 jilliansanchez@gmail.com
Seat 2 Meghan Foos meghan@ranchingforinfinity.com
Seat 3 Heather Cleckler 239-229-3297 hhcleckler@gmail.com
Seat 4 Rob Griffin 239-465-9746 griffin2323@gmail.com
Seat 5 Jess Morris 239-595-1305 jess@jessmorris.com
Broward
Seat 1 Bonny Hajducko 954-254-4603 bjhajducko@gmail.com
Seat 2 Noreen Abrams 954-253-6727 abrams.bswcd@gmail.com
Seat 3 Vacant
Seat 4 Jessie Bastos 954-600-3061 bastos.bswcd@gmail.com
Seat 5 Fred Segal 954-849-0745 bswcd1@gmail.com
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